

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil).....CC 8875/2000

(From the judgement and order dated 01/03/2000 in CMWP 9949/99
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

VIJAY KUMAR JAIN

Respondent (s)

(For an appln. for c/delay in refiling SLP)

With SLP(C)...CC 439/2001@@

CCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCC

(For an appln. for c/delay in refiling SLP)

Date : 30/04/2001 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.N. KHARE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. SANTOSH HEGDE

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Pramod Swarup,Adv.
Mr. Pareena Swarup, Adv.
Mr. Praveen Swarup, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. KV Vishwanathan, Adv.
Mr. K.V. Venkataraman,Adv.

in CC 439/2001 Cav. in-person

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.
.SP2

Issue notice.

Mr. K.V. Venkataraman, learned counsel accepts
notice on behalf of the respondent. He prays for and is
allowed four weeks' time for filing counter affidavit.
Rejoinder affidavit be filed in another four weeks.

List both the matters after eight weeks.

.SP1

(Neelam Kawatra)
Court Master

(S. Krishnan)
Court Master