

¢  
SLP(C)No. 8738 OF 2001

ITEM No.52

Court No. 5

SECTION XI  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.8738/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 01/03/2000 in CMWP 9949/99  
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

VIJAY KUMAR JAIN

Respondent (s)

( With Appln(s). for for c/delay in refiling SLP and exemption from  
filing O.T. )  
( With prayer for interim relief )  
With SLP(C)No.8975/2001@@  
CCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCC  
( With appln. for c/delay in refiling SLP )

Date : 19/11/2001 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.N. KHARE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Pramod Swarup,Adv.  
Mr. Praveen Swarup, Adv.  
Ms. Pareena Swarup, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. KV Viswanathan, Adv.  
Mr. Atul Kr. Sinha, Adv.  
for Mr. K.V. Venkataraman,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J  
In view of the decision in C.A. No. 2732/2000,  
list these petitions for final disposal after two months.

.SP1

(Alka Dudeja)  
Court Master

(S. Krishnan)  
Court Master